
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026029-2023 

Contract

YHPPC Licensed Parenteral Nutrition (PN)

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026029
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b36e  
Published 4 September 2023, 11:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Email

pamela.forbes@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026029-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026029-2023
mailto:pamela.forbes@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

YHPPC Licensed Parenteral Nutrition (PN)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

YHPPC Licensed Parenteral Nutrition (PN)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the Supply of Licensed Parenteral Nutrition Products and Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007687

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/007687-2023


Page 5 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk IP24 3SE

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way, Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135



Page 7 to 9

Internet address

https://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park Estate, Chappletown, Sheffield

https://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

https://www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

https://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:12:31+0100
	TCPDF




